



Dear Provider,

This email is a correction to the previous communication below, which stated all claims which were erroneously denied for speech therapy procedure codes 92507 and 92508 were reprocessed by DXC on May 4, 2018.

Please note that while **some** claims affected by this issue were reprocessed by DXC on May 4, 2018, **reprocessing is not yet complete for all affected claims**. The remainder of the affected claims will be reprocessed by DXC.

We apologize for any confusion this may have caused.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Dear Provider,

This email is to inform you that all claims which were erroneously denied for speech therapy procedure codes 92507 and 92508 were reprocessed by DXC on May 4, 2018.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Dear Provider,

This email is to inform you that the issue pertaining to speech therapy procedure code 92508, as described in the message below, was resolved on April 27, 2018.

Affected claims will be reprocessed by DXC.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Dear Provider,

This email is to inform you of a second issue affecting speech therapy claims:

Claims where the billing provider is either type 16 (Clinic - Practitioner) or 48 (Rehabilitation Agency) **and** the rendering provider is type 27 (Speech Therapist - Individual) are incorrectly denying for speech therapy procedure code **92508** for EOB 1030 - "The place of service code is invalid for procedure code" or EOB 1599 - "Rendering Provider Type and/or Specialty is not allowable for the service billed."

DXC and the Department anticipate that this issue will be resolved on April 27, 2018. Affected claims will be reprocessed by DXC.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Dear Provider,

This email is to inform you that the issue described in the message below was resolved on April 25, 2018.

Affected claims will be reprocessed by DXC.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Dear Provider,

Claims where the billing provider is either type 16 (Clinic - Practitioner) or 48 (Rehabilitation Agency) **and** the rendering provider is type 27 (Speech Therapist - Individual) are incorrectly denying for speech therapy procedure code 92507 for EOB 1030 - "The place of service code is invalid for procedure code" or EOB 1599 - "Rendering Provider Type and/or Specialty is not allowable for the service billed."

DXC and the Department are working to resolve this issue. Affected claims will be reprocessed by DXC.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.

See what's happening on our social sites

